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PRICE LIST - NON EUROPEAN UNION

BASIC unaccompanied

Application highly skilled migrant
Registration IND
Legalization advice
Opening bank account
Registration city hall & BSN application
Total € 1650,- coordinated via phone/e-mail

If required
GGD tuberculosis check

Total € 1800,- coordinated via phone/e-mail
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STANDARD accompanied

Application highly skilled migrant
Registration IND
Legalization advice
Opening bank account
Registration city hall & BSN application
Medical registration GP, Dentist, Physio, etc.
Health insurance advice and registration
Application 30% tax ruling fast track
Driver's license exchange
Total € 2990,-

If required:
GGD tuberculosis check

Total € 3140,-
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PREMIUM FAMILY accompanied

Application highly skilled migrant
Application family member(s) highly skilled migrant* 
Legalization advise
Registration IND
Opening bank account
Registration city hall & BSN application
Medical registration GP, Dentist, Physio, etc.
Health insurance advice and registration
Application 30% tax ruling fast track
School search 2 hrs
General information welfare children
Driver's license exchange
Total € 4050,-

If required:
GGD tuberculosis check

Total € 4200,-

* Only applies for married or registered partners and their children.     
   Additional charges will be applied in other situations. 
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HOUSING PACKAGE
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Add housing to the package
(accompanied) 

Introduction call & manage expectations
Home search incl. 3 visits 
Advice and negotiation with agency
Rental agreement verification
Check-in
Registration utilities
One month fee with a minimum of € 1750,-
€150,- per additional viewing

DEPARTURE PACKAGE
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Cancellation rental agreement
Cancellation utilities
Check-out home
Deregistration city hall
Deregistration health insurance
Deregistration medical
Deregistration IND
Total € 1250,-

ADDITIONALS
Airport pickup 
 + EUR 85 booking fee 
Area orientation tour 4 hrs
Area orientation tour 1 day
Book temporary housing/accommodation

Book flight ticket
Furnish apartment
Car Assistance (purchase | import | service)
Driver's license exchange
Dutch language lessons search
School search general information
Customized school search
General information welfare children
Check-out home
Application highly skilled migrant
Application family member 
Residence permit extension, first time via TRC 
Residence permit extension, second time via TRC
Residence permit extension, family member(s)
first time 
Residence permit extension, family member(s)
second time
Work permit transfer to other employers
Application recognized sponsor
Application business visa
Temporary health insurance
Application 30% tax ruling 
Dutch income tax 1st year
Application Intra Corporate Transferees
Application Intra Corporate Transferees - Non
recognized sponsor
Verification against EU law
Application partner unmarried 

on request

€ 400,-
€ 750,-
€ 250,- 
€ 100,  per night
€ 85,-
on request
on request
€ 250,-
€ 160,-
€ 160,-
on request
€ 160,-
€ 350,-
€ 1300,-
€ 750,-
€ 1000,-
€ 500,-
€ 750,-

€ 500,-

€ 350,-
€ 500,-
€ 1350,-
€ 150,-
€ 550,-
€ 425,-
€ 1300,-
€ 1650,-

€ 1300,-
€ 1300,-

Notes:
- All fees exclude VAT, IND fees, translation costs, additional 3rd party fees, photos, courier costs;
- All fees include expenses within the province NH, ZH, UT and parking fees.
- For additional services our hourly fee will be € 90,- including travel expenses within NH, ZH, UT and parking fees.
- For additional travel within the Netherlands a fee of € 0,35 per kilometer + hourly rate will be applicable. 

HOUSING PACKAGE LIGHT
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Add housing to the package
(accompanied) 

Introduction call & manage expectations
Advice and negotiation with agency
Rental agreement verification
Check-in
Registration utilities
Total € 750,-
Client handles property search and scheduling
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